Manx Mountain Marathon 2011

Competitor Listing by : Course / Number / Surname / Forename
Total Men :

Course : Manx Mountain Marathon

No
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41

Manx Fell

Bl

236 Total Women:

Name

Thompson, Paul
Agnew, Peter
Ashton, David
Baron, Jamie
Birchall, Chris
Booth, Pete
Bradley, Peter
Brown, Jean
Carr, Bryan
Collister, Dave
Deegan, Jon
Ellis, Philip

Gale, Ian
Garside, Jim
Halliday, Simon
Harvey, Dave
Haworth, Andrew
Henty, Chris
Hindle, Neil
Hodkinson, Sue
Hughes, Isaline
Hurst, Stuart
Jackson, Kevin
Keighley-Elstub, Henry
Kennaugh, Steve
Macgregor, Jim
Malone, Danny
Mann, Jim
McKenna, Mike
Partington, Steve
Pickering, David
Pollitt, Martyn
Rennie, David
Rennie, Jamie
Ross, William
Sellors, Rob
Sille, Richard
Skillicorn, Simon
Steward, Tony
Summers, John

Runners

28

Club: 182

Club/Team

Clayton-le-Moors
Clwydian Range Runners
Manchester YMCA
Black Combe Runners
Leeds City AC
Clayton-le-Moors
Manx Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors
Congleton Harriers
Manx Fell Runners
Ambleside AC

U/A

Manx Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors
Pennine FR
Clayton-le-Moors
Carnethy HRC

U/A

Black Combe Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Dallam RC

Abbey Runners

Tring RC

Manx Fell Runners
Manx Harriers

Doss AC

DFR

Dallam RC

Manx Harriers

Retford AC

Burnden Road Runners
West End Runners
West End Runners
Black Combe Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners

Calder Valley Fell Runners

Pewsey Vale RC

Full results on www.results.manxtiming.com

23 April 2011

Category

Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 60+
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men 60+
Men Snr
Ladies 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Ladies Snr
Ladies 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men 60+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men 50+
Men 50+
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Sykes, Paul
Tayler, Peter
Townsend, Richard
Walker, David
Wathall, Steve
Webb, Rob
Wiltcher, Guy
Woodward, Steve
50, Unallocated
51, Unallocated
52, Unallocated
53, Unallocated
54, Unallocated
55, Unallocated
56, Unallocated
57, Unallocated
58, Unallocated
59, Unallocated
60, Unallocated
61, Unallocated
62, Unallocated
63, Unallocated
64, Unallocated
65, Unallocated
66, Unallocated
67, Unallocated
68, Unallocated
69, Unallocated
70, Unallocated
71, Unallocated
72, Unallocated
73, Unallocated
74, Unallocated
75, Unallocated
Ashby, Roger
Betteridge, James
Bradley, Nicholas
Callister, Ian
Callow, Juan
Caren, Caroline
Clayton, Rod
Clayton, Lee
Collins, Dawn
Coole, Nick
Crane, Joe
Cray, Toby
Cretney, Julie
Cubbon, Martin

Manx Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners

Black Combe Runners

Saltwell Harriers
U/A

Retford AC
IOMVAC

Manx Fell Runners
Retford AC

Pennine FR

Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Harriers
IOMVAC

Manx Fell Runners
U/A

U/A

U/A

Manx Fell Runners
Coldstream Guards
Coldstream Guards
Manx Fell Runners
U/A

23 April 2011

Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men Snr
Men 50+
Men 60+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Men 60+
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men 50+
Men 60+
Ladies Snr
Men Snr
Men Snr
Ladies 40+
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men 40+
Ladies 40+
Men 50+
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115 Darvill, Dougal
116 Edmondson, Linda
117 Ferguson, Anthony
118 Haugk, Steffen
119 Heaton, Charmian
120 Hodge, Ian

121 Hunter, John

122 Hutchens, Alex
123 Isherwood, Dave
124 Johnston, Paul
125 Keasley, Jackie
126 Kerruish, Kewin
127 Killey, Paul

128 Kirk, Chris

129 Kneen, Alan

130 Knight, John

131 Longworth, Colin
132 Mainwaring, Philip
133 Matuszewski, Jerry
134 McAuley, Sam
135 McNeill, Jonathan
136 Moorhouse, Peter
137 Morrell, Daniel
138 Morris, Anthony
139 Motley, Lisa

140 O'Brein, Gary

141 O'Shea, Peter
142 O'Shea, Christine
143 Price, Catreena
144 Queenan, Derek
145 Radcliffe, David
146 Scantlebury, Michael
147 Sheard, Jon

148 Sims, Rich

149 Snell, Maurice
150 Stratton, Oliver
151 Taggart, Steve
152 Walton, Andy

153 Watson, Dave
154 Watterson, John
155 Whipp, Charlie
156 White, Matthew
157 157, Unallocated
158 158, Unallocated
159 159, Unallocated
160 160, Unallocated
161 161, Unallocated
162 162, Unallocated

Manx Fell Runners

U/A

Wrekin RR

U/A

U/A

Retford AC

Vegan Runners
U/A

Coldstream Guards
U/A

Ellenborough AC
Helsby RC

U/A

Manx Fell Runners
Northern AC

U/A

Manx Fell Runners
100 Marathon Club
Trentham RC
Stockport Harriers
Coldstream Guards
U/A

U/A

Coldstream Guards
Liverpool RC

Manx Harriers
David Lloyd RC
Manx Fell Runners
Western AC

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Coldstream Guards
U/A

U/A

U/A

Manx Fell Runners
U/A

Black Combe Runners
Manx Fell Runners
U/A

23 April 2011

Men 50+
Ladies 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Ladies 50+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
Ladies 50+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men Snr
Men 60+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men 50+
Ladies 40+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Ladies 40+
Ladies 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men Snr
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men Snr
Men Snr
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
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163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Course
No

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

Manx Fell

163, Unallocated
164, Unallocated
165, Unallocated
166, Unallocated
167, Unallocated
168, Unallocated
169, Unallocated
170, Unallocated
171, Unallocated
172, Unallocated
173, Unallocated
174, Unallocated
175, Unallocated
176, Unallocated
177, Unallocated
178, Unallocated
179, Unallocated
180, Unallocated

: Half Mountain Marathon

Name

Alcock, David
Ameghino, David
Anderson, David
Arnold, Robin
Ashe, Debby
Ashe, Gary
Best, Lloyd
Best, Karen
Best, Louise
Birchall, Neil
Brooker, Ben
Brown, Les
Browning, Peter
Burrows, Mark
Clarke, Paul
Collister, Bill
Corlett, Alison
Corran, Clare
Cottier, Finlo
Cox, Simon
Craker, Phill
Crellin, Roy
Crossland, Tim
Curphey, Sarah
Davies, Andrew
Dobson, Michael
Faragher, Nick

Runners

Club/Team

Pudsey & Bramley
Croft Ambrey
Manx Harriers
U/A

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Otley AC

Otley AC

U/A

Manx Fell Runners
U/A

Manx Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors
U/A

Manx Harriers
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
U/A

U/A

IOMVAC
Ambleside AC
Western AC

Leeds City AC
Manx Harriers
Mercia
Clayton-le-Moors
Manx Fell Runners

23 April 2011

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Category

Men Snr
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men Snr
Women 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Women 40+
Women 40+
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Women 40+
Ladies Snr
Men Snr
Men 60+
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men Snr
Ladies Snr
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
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228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275

Farrell, Steve
Gardner, Sharen
Garside, Jennifer
Gell, Tristan
Gilbert, Mat
Gillanders, Rob
Gledhill, Janette
Goodey, Daniel
Griffin, David
Groom, Kevin
Hall, Geoff

Hall, Moira
Hazelwood, Mark
Hickey, Wayne
Hill, Mick
Holden, Rachel
Hooton, Rose
Hughes, Tom
Hull, Mark
Jewell, Neville
Jones, Sarah
Kelly, Steve
Kennaugh, Nicky
Kneen, Martin
Lee, Eric

Lincoln Jones, Philip
Lodge, Andrew
Looker, Dave
Maddocks, Nigel
Moore, Barry
Moore, Jackie
Murphy, Mark
Page, Andy
Preston, Mark
Quine, Dave
Quine, Lynne
Quine, Paul
Quine, John
Quirk, Charlie
Salter, Dave
Sheard, Paul
Smith, Steven
Swindlehurst, John
Thompson, Allan
Tupling, Matt
Veale, Lewis
Watson, Claire
Watson, Andy

Manx Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners
U/A

Trawden AC

U/A

Wrecsam Tri
IOMVAC

U/A

Bingley Harriers
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Western AC
Western AC

U/A

U/A

Doss AC

Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
U/A

Manx Fell Runners
Ambleside AC
Manx Fell Runners
U/A

Manx Fell Runners
Western AC
Bingley Harriers
IOMVAC

Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Western AC
Western AC

Manx Fell Runners
Manx Tri Club
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Kendal

Western AC
IOMVAC

Manx Fell Runners
Manx MTB Club
U/A

Manx Tri Club
Airecentre Pacers
IOMVAC

Black Combe Runners

Manx Harriers

23 April 2011

Men 40+
Women 40+
Ladies Snr
Men Snr
Men Snr
Men 40+
Women 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 60+
Women 60+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men Snr
Women 40+
Men 50+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
Ladies Snr
Men 40+
Women 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Women 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 50+
Women 50+
Men Snr
Men 50+
Men 60+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men 40+
Men Snr
Men 40+
Women 50+
Men 40+
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276 Weir, Glenn Manx Fell Runners Men 40+
277 Whitaker, Stephen Clayton-le-Moors Men 40+
278 Whittaker, Kevin U/A Men Snr
279 Wilson, Andrew Manx Harriers Men 40+
280 280, Unallocated Unknown
281 281, Unallocated Unknown
282 282, Unallocated Unknown
283 283, Unallocated Unknown
284 284, Unallocated Unknown
285 285, Unallocated Unknown
286 286, Unallocated Unknown
287 287, Unallocated Unknown
288 288, Unallocated Unknown
289 289, Unallocated Unknown
290 290, Unallocated Unknown
291 291, Unallocated Unknown
292 292, Unallocated Unknown
293 293, Unallocated Unknown
294 294, Unallocated Unknown
295 295, Unallocated Unknown
296 296, Unallocated Unknown
297 297, Unallocated Unknown
298 298, Unallocated Unknown
299 299, Unallocated Unknown
300 300, Unallocated Unknown
301 301, Unallocated Unknown
302 302, Unallocated Unknown
303 303, Unallocated Unknown
304 304, Unallocated Unknown
305 305, Unallocated Unknown
306 306, Unallocated Unknown
307 307, Unallocated Unknown
308 308, Unallocated Unknown
309 309, Unallocated Unknown
310 310, Unallocated Unknown

Manx Fell Runners Full results on www.results.manxtiming.com Page: 6



