

Manx Mountain Marathon 2011

23 April 2011

Competitor Listing by: Course / Number / Surname / Forename

Total Men: 236 Total Women: 28 Club: 182

Course: Manx Mountain Marathon

ourse	e : manx mountain marat	non	
No	Name	Club/Team	Category
1	Thompson, Paul	Clayton-le-Moors	Men Snr
2	Agnew, Peter	Clwydian Range Runners	Men 40+
3	Ashton, David	Manchester YMCA	Men 60+
4	Baron, Jamie	Black Combe Runners	Men 40+
5	Birchall, Chris	Leeds City AC	Men Snr
6	Booth, Pete	Clayton-le-Moors	Men 60+
7	Bradley, Peter	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
8	Brown, Jean	Clayton-le-Moors	Ladies 40+
9	Carr, Bryan	Congleton Harriers	Men 40+
10	Collister, Dave	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
11	Deegan, Jon	Ambleside AC	Men 40+
12	Ellis, Philip	U/A	Men Snr
14	Gale, Ian	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
15	Garside, Jim	Trawden AC	Men Snr
16	Halliday, Simon	Clayton-le-Moors	Men 40+
17	Harvey, Dave	Pennine FR	Men 40+
18	Haworth, Andrew	Clayton-le-Moors	Men 50+
19	Henty, Chris	Carnethy HRC	Men 40+
20	Hindle, Neil	U/A	Men 50+
21	Hodkinson, Sue	Black Combe Runners	Ladies Snr
22	Hughes, Isaline	Burnden Road Runners	Ladies 40+
23	Hurst, Stuart	Dallam RC	Men 40+
24	Jackson, Kevin	Abbey Runners	Men 40+
25	Keighley-Elstub, Henry	Tring RC	Men Snr
26	Kennaugh, Steve	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
27	Macgregor, Jim	Manx Harriers	Men Snr
28	Malone, Danny	Doss AC	Men Snr
29	Mann, Jim	DFR	Men Snr
30	McKenna, Mike	Dallam RC	Men 60+
31	Partington, Steve	Manx Harriers	Men 40+
32	Pickering, David	Retford AC	Men 40+
33	Pollitt, Martyn	Burnden Road Runners	Men 50+
34	Rennie, David	West End Runners	Men Snr
35	Rennie, Jamie	West End Runners	Men 40+
36	Ross, William	Black Combe Runners	Men 40+
37	Sellors, Rob	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
38	Sille, Richard	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
39	Skillicorn, Simon	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
40	Steward, Tony	Calder Valley Fell Runners	Men 50+
41	Summers, John	Pewsey Vale RC	Men 50+
ny Fol	I Dunnors	Full results on www results manytim	ing com

Manx Fell Runners

Full results on www.results.manxtiming.com

Page: 1

	5 .,		
42	Sykes, Paul	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
43	Tayler, Peter	Black Combe Runners	Men 40+
44	Townsend, Richard	Saltwell Harriers	Men 50+
45	Walker, David	U/A	Men Snr
46	Wathall, Steve	Retford AC	Men 50+
47	Webb, Rob	IOMVAC	Men 60+
48	Wiltcher, Guy	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
49	Woodward, Steve	Retford AC	Men 40+
50	50, Unallocated		Unknown
51	51, Unallocated		Unknown
52	52, Unallocated		Unknown
53	53, Unallocated		Unknown
54	54, Unallocated		Unknown
55	55, Unallocated		Unknown
56	56, Unallocated		Unknown
57	57, Unallocated		Unknown
58	58, Unallocated		Unknown
59	59, Unallocated		Unknown
60	60, Unallocated		Unknown
61	61, Unallocated		Unknown
62	62, Unallocated		Unknown
63	63, Unallocated		Unknown
64	64, Unallocated		Unknown
65	65, Unallocated		Unknown
66	66, Unallocated		Unknown
67	67, Unallocated		Unknown
68	68, Unallocated		Unknown
69	69, Unallocated		Unknown
70	70, Unallocated		Unknown
71	71, Unallocated		Unknown
72	72, Unallocated		Unknown
73	73, Unallocated		Unknown
74	74, Unallocated		Unknown
75	75, Unallocated		Unknown
101	Ashby, Roger	Pennine FR	Men 60+
102	Betteridge, James	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
103	Bradley, Nicholas	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
104	Callister, Ian	Manx Harriers	Men 50+
105	Callow, Juan	IOMVAC	Men 60+
106	Caren, Caroline	Manx Fell Runners	Ladies Snr
107	Clayton, Rod	U/A	Men Snr
108	Clayton, Lee	U/A	Men Snr
109	Collins, Dawn	U/A	Ladies 40+
110	Coole, Nick	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
111	Crane, Joe	Coldstream Guards	Men Snr
112	Cray, Toby	Coldstream Guards	Men 40+
113	Cretney, Julie	Manx Fell Runners	Ladies 40+
114	Cubbon, Martin	U/A	Men 50+

p	the Listing by I coulde, Ital	inser , surmanne , renemanne	
115	Darvill, Dougal	U/A	Men 50+
116	Edmondson, Linda	Wrekin RR	Ladies 40+
117	Ferguson, Anthony	U/A	Men Snr
118	Haugk, Steffen	U/A	Men 40+
119	Heaton, Charmian	Retford AC	Ladies 50+
120	Hodge, Ian	Vegan Runners	Men 40+
121	Hunter, John	U/A	Men 50+
122	Hutchens, Alex	Coldstream Guards	Men Snr
123	Isherwood, Dave	U/A	Men 40+
124	Johnston, Paul	Ellenborough AC	Men 40+
125	Keasley, Jackie	Helsby RC	Ladies 50+
126	Kerruish, Kewin	U/A	Men Snr
127	Killey, Paul	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
128	Kirk, Chris	Northern AC	Men 40+
129	Kneen, Alan	U/A	Men 40+
130	Knight, John	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
131	Longworth, Colin	100 Marathon Club	Men 50+
132	Mainwaring, Philip	Trentham RC	Men Snr
133	Matuszewski, Jerry	Stockport Harriers	Men 60+
134	McAuley, Sam	Coldstream Guards	Men Snr
135	McNeill, Jonathan	U/A	Men 40+
136	Moorhouse, Peter	U/A	Men Snr
137	Morrell, Daniel	Coldstream Guards	Men Snr
138	Morris, Anthony	Liverpool RC	Men 50+
139	Motley, Lisa	Manx Harriers	Ladies 40+
140	O'Brein, Gary	David Lloyd RC	Men 40+
141	O'Shea, Peter	Manx Fell Runners	Men 50+
142	O'Shea, Christine	Western AC	Ladies 40+
143	Price, Catreena	U/A	Ladies 40+
144	Queenan, Derek	U/A	Men Snr
145	Radcliffe, David	U/A	Men 40+
146	Scantlebury, Michael	U/A	Men 50+
147	Sheard, Jon	Coldstream Guards	Men 40+
148	Sims, Rich	U/A	Men 40+
149	Snell, Maurice	U/A	Men 40+
150	Stratton, Oliver	U/A	Men 40+
151	Taggart, Steve	Manx Fell Runners	Men 50+
152	Walton, Andy	U/A	Men Snr
153	Watson, Dave	Black Combe Runners	Men 50+
154	Watterson, John	Manx Fell Runners	Men 50+
155	Whipp, Charlie	U/A	Men Snr
156	White, Matthew		Men Snr
157	157, Unallocated		Unknown
158	158, Unallocated		Unknown
159	159, Unallocated		Unknown
160	160, Unallocated		Unknown
161	161, Unallocated		Unknown
162	162, Unallocated		Unknown

163	163, Unallocated	Unknown
164	164, Unallocated	Unknown
165	165, Unallocated	Unknown
166	166, Unallocated	Unknown
167	167, Unallocated	Unknown
168	168, Unallocated	Unknown
169	169, Unallocated	Unknown
170	170, Unallocated	Unknown
171	171, Unallocated	Unknown
172	172, Unallocated	Unknown
173	173, Unallocated	Unknown
174	174, Unallocated	Unknown
175	175, Unallocated	Unknown
176	176, Unallocated	Unknown
177	177, Unallocated	Unknown
178	178, Unallocated	Unknown
179	179, Unallocated	Unknown
180	180, Unallocated	Unknown

Course: Half Mountain Marathon

No	Name	Club/Team	Category
201	Alcock, David	Pudsey & Bramley	Men Snr
202	Ameghino, David	Croft Ambrey	Men Snr
203	Anderson, David	Manx Harriers	Men 40+
204	Arnold, Robin	U/A	Men Snr
205	Ashe, Debby	Manx Harriers	Women 40+
206	Ashe, Gary	Manx Harriers	Men 40+
207	Best, Lloyd	Otley AC	Men 40+
208	Best, Karen	Otley AC	Women 40+
209	Best, Louise	U/A	Women 40+
210	Birchall, Neil	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
211	Brooker, Ben	U/A	Men Snr
212	Brown, Les	Manx Harriers	Men 50+
213	Browning, Peter	Clayton-le-Moors	Men 50+
214	Burrows, Mark	U/A	Men 40+
215	Clarke, Paul	Manx Harriers	Men 40+
216	Collister, Bill	Manx Fell Runners	Men 50+
217	Corlett, Alison	Manx Fell Runners	Women 40+
218	Corran, Clare	U/A	Ladies Snr
219	Cottier, Finlo	U/A	Men Snr
220	Cox, Simon	IOMVAC	Men 60+
221	Craker, Phill	Ambleside AC	Men Snr
222	Crellin, Roy	Western AC	Men Snr
223	Crossland, Tim	Leeds City AC	Men Snr
224	Curphey, Sarah	Manx Harriers	Ladies Snr
225	Davies, Andrew	Mercia	Men Snr
226	Dobson, Michael	Clayton-le-Moors	Men 40+
227	Faragher, Nick	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+

	citor institute of italia	ber / burname / renemance	
228	Farrell, Steve	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
229	Gardner, Sharen	U/A	Women 40+
230	Garside, Jennifer	Trawden AC	Ladies Snr
231	Gell, Tristan	U/A	Men Snr
232	Gilbert, Mat	Wrecsam Tri	Men Snr
233	Gillanders, Rob	IOMVAC	Men 40+
234	Gledhill, Janette	U/A	Women 40+
235	Goodey, Daniel	Bingley Harriers	Men Snr
236	Griffin, David	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
237	Groom, Kevin	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
238	Hall, Geoff	Western AC	Men 60+
239	Hall, Moira	Western AC	Women 60+
240	Hazelwood, Mark	U/A	Men Snr
241	Hickey, Wayne	U/A	Men 40+
242	Hill, Mick	Doss AC	Men Snr
243	Holden, Rachel	Manx Fell Runners	Women 40+
244	Hooton, Rose	Manx Fell Runners	Men 50+
245	Hughes, Tom	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
246	Hull, Mark	U/A	Men 40+
247	Jewell, Neville	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
248	Jones, Sarah	Ambleside AC	Ladies Snr
249	Kelly, Steve	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
250	Kennaugh, Nicky	U/A	Women 40+
251	Kneen, Martin	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
252	Lee, Eric	Western AC	Men 40+
253	Lincoln Jones, Philip	Bingley Harriers	Men 50+
254	Lodge, Andrew	IOMVAC	Men 50+
255	Looker, Dave	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
256	Maddocks, Nigel	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
257	Moore, Barry	Western AC	Men 40+
258	Moore, Jackie	Western AC	Women 40+
259	Murphy, Mark	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
260	Page, Andy	Manx Tri Club	Men 40+
261	Preston, Mark	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
262	Quine, Dave	Manx Fell Runners	Men 50+
263	Quine, Lynne	Manx Fell Runners	Women 50+
264	Quine, Paul	Manx Fell Runners	Men Snr
265	Quine, John	Kendal	Men 50+
266	Quirk, Charlie	Western AC	Men 60+
267	Salter, Dave	IOMVAC	Men 40+
268	Sheard, Paul	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
269	Smith, Steven	Manx MTB Club	Men 40+
270	Swindlehurst, John	U/A	Men 40+
271	Thompson, Allan	Manx Tri Club	Men 40+
272	Tupling, Matt	Airecentre Pacers	Men Snr
273	Veale, Lewis	IOMVAC	Men 40+
274	Watson, Claire	Black Combe Runners	Women 50+
275	Watson, Andy	Manx Harriers	Men 40+

•	3 ,	•	
276	Weir, Glenn	Manx Fell Runners	Men 40+
277	Whitaker, Stephen	Clayton-le-Moors	Men 40+
278	Whittaker, Kevin	U/A	Men Snr
279	Wilson, Andrew	Manx Harriers	Men 40+
280	280, Unallocated		Unknown
281	281, Unallocated		Unknown
282	282, Unallocated		Unknown
283	283, Unallocated		Unknown
284	284, Unallocated		Unknown
285	285, Unallocated		Unknown
286	286, Unallocated		Unknown
287	287, Unallocated		Unknown
288	288, Unallocated		Unknown
289	289, Unallocated		Unknown
290	290, Unallocated		Unknown
291	291, Unallocated		Unknown
292	292, Unallocated		Unknown
293	293, Unallocated		Unknown
294	294, Unallocated		Unknown
295	295, Unallocated		Unknown
296	296, Unallocated		Unknown
297	297, Unallocated		Unknown
298	298, Unallocated		Unknown
299	299, Unallocated		Unknown
300	300, Unallocated		Unknown
301	301, Unallocated		Unknown
302	302, Unallocated		Unknown
303	303, Unallocated		Unknown
304	304, Unallocated		Unknown
305	305, Unallocated		Unknown
306	306, Unallocated		Unknown
307	307, Unallocated		Unknown
308	308, Unallocated		Unknown
309	309, Unallocated		Unknown
310	310, Unallocated		Unknown